ARTICLE II – COMPENSATION AND OTHER PAYMENTS 

SECTION 2.1. BASE PAY. As payment and consideration for the services to be performed by Coach under 
this Agreement, the University agrees to pay Coach an annualized salary (“Base Pay”) in the amount of 
Seven Hundred and Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($795,000) for the Term. The University shall pay the 
Base Pay to Coach in equal monthly installments in accordance with the University’s customary monthly 
payroll procedures, with partial years or months prorated. The Base Pay shall not be increased in 
accordance with the terms of any across the board or merit salary increase authorized or mandated for